true and correct and deny and dispute all 

allegations to the contrary. 

Without prejudice to our rights and 

contentions and without in any manner 

admitting any of the allegations contained in 

your instant letter, we are accepting the 

cheques for a total sum of Rs.4,41,896.58 

(Rupees four lacs forty-one thousand eight 

hundred and ninety-six and paise fifty-eight 

only) as an on-account payment of our dues in 

relation to your occupation of the second and 

third floors. 

This is strictly without prejudice. All 

allegations contrary to the aforesaid are 

denied and disputed.